South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 17, 2024, 07:04:26 am

Session 117 - (2007-2008)

H*4681 Concurrent Resolution, By Knight, Hutson, Young and Harrell
Summary: The Minus Bridge

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION REMOVE THE
SIGNS THAT CONTAIN THE WORDS "THE MINUS BRIDGE" THAT WERE ERECTED AT THE BRIDGE THAT CROSSES
FOUR HOLE SWAMP ALONG UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 78 IN DORCHESTER COUNTY PURSUANT TO H. 5232 OF
2004, AND ERECT APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS AT THIS LOCATION THAT CONTAIN THE WORDS
"MUCKENFUSS (1792 1813) MINUS (1813 1848) HARLEY (1848 1862) BRIDGE'.

02/12/08
02/12/08
02/20/08
02/21/08
02/21/08
02/26/08
02/26/08
03/18/08
03/19/08
03/19/08
03/19/08
03/20/08
03/26/08

House
House
House
House

Senate
Senate

Senate

Senate
Senate

House

Introduced HJ-14

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-14
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-6
Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-31

Scrivener's error corrected

Introduced SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-19

Scrivener's error corrected

Amended and adopted SJ-56

Returned to House with amendments SJ-56

Scrivener's error corrected

Concurred in amendment HJ-35

Page 1 of 1



