May 17, 2024, 07:04:26 am

## Session 117 - (2007-2008)

## H\*4681 Concurrent Resolution, By Knight, Hutson, Young and Harrell

Summary: The Minus Bridge

A CONCURRENT RESOLUTION TO REQUEST THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION REMOVE THE SIGNS THAT CONTAIN THE WORDS "THE MINUS BRIDGE" THAT WERE ERECTED AT THE BRIDGE THAT CROSSES FOUR HOLE SWAMP ALONG UNITED STATES HIGHWAY 78 IN DORCHESTER COUNTY PURSUANT TO H. 5232 OF 2004, AND ERECT APPROPRIATE MARKERS OR SIGNS AT THIS LOCATION THAT CONTAIN THE WORDS 'MUCKENFUSS (1792 1813) MINUS (1813 1848) HARLEY (1848 1862) BRIDGE'.

MOORLIN	000 (173	
02/12/08	House	Introduced HJ-14
02/12/08	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-14
02/20/08	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions HJ-6
02/21/08	House	Adopted, sent to Senate HJ-31
02/21/08		Scrivener's error corrected
02/26/08	Senate	Introduced SJ-9
02/26/08	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-9
03/18/08	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Transportation SJ-19
03/19/08		Scrivener's error corrected
03/19/08	Senate	Amended and adopted SJ-56
03/19/08	Senate	Returned to House with amendments SJ-56
03/20/08		Scrivener's error corrected
03/26/08	House	Concurred in amendment HJ-35